In addition, the Planning Commission approved a motion to recommend that County Council adopt staff’s 
suggested conditions should the rezoning application be approved, 8-0 (Commissioner Logan Davis was 
absent).  

Speakers:  The applicant spoke in support of the request, nine speakers in opposition. 

Public Input: Three hundred twenty-one (321) comments in opposition, eight (8) comments in support, and 
seven (7) general comments. 

Notifications: 410 notification letters were sent to individuals on the Johns Island and Kiawah/Seabrook  
Interested Parties Lists, as well as property owners within 300 feet of the subject parcel on November 1,

[...]

that County Council adopt staff’s suggested conditions should 
the rezoning application be approved (vote: 8 to 0).

Public Input and Speakers
November 18, 2024 Planning Commission Meeting:

Speakers: The applicant spoke in support, nine (9) speakers in 
opposition.

Public Input: Three hundred twenty-one (321) comments in 
opposition, eight (8) comments in support, and seven (7) 
general comments.

December 10, 2024 Public Hearing:

Public Input: Forty-three (43) comments in opposition, one (1) 
general comment. Applicant submitted a digital survey and two